

Catalina Foothills Unified School District #16 2101 E. River Road, Tucson, AZ 85718

(520) 209-7500

(520) 209-7570 FAX

www.cfsd16.org

BOARD AGENDA ITEM

ITEM NO: 3.2

BOARD MEETING DATE: Tuesday, April 25, 2023

CONSENT AGENDA ITEM: Approval of Expense Vouchers

SUBMITTED BY: Amie Sams, Administrative Assistant

PRESENTED BY: Mary Kamerzell, Superintendent

Presented for the governing board's review and approval are the expense and payroll vouchers.

Expense Voucher	23175	\$ 8,417.37
Expense Voucher	23176	328,719.54
Expense Voucher	23177	2,978.80
Expense Voucher	23179	128.00
Expense Voucher	23180	96,672.92
Expense Voucher	23181	28,470.80

Recommended Motion: I move that the governing board approve the expense voucher memorandum, as presented.